

HB0432/503324/1

BY: Delegate Lierman

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 432, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “Maryland” in line 2 down through “Establishment” in line 3 and substitute “Grant Programs and Funding”.

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with the first “the” in line 1 down through “Fund” in line 2 and substitute “grant programs and funding for public safety”.

On page 1 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments (HB0432/604661/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike “Intervention” and substitute “Prevention”.